

T : +91 44 2811 59 10 / 12

M : admin@maris.co.in W : www.maris.co.in

CIN: L93090TN1979PLC032618

## MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

MSL/007/ 2024-25

8<sup>TH</sup> April 2024

11, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086.

M/s. BSE LIMITED,

Corporate Relationship Dept. Floor 25, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir.

Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015

Please find attached the compliance certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEB1 (LODR). Regulations, 2015, in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility issued by M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Ltd.,

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

for MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

N. Sindaran

N. SRIDHARAN

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Mills Unit I : Kattemalalavadi Village, Hunsur Taluk, Mysore District - 571 134. Telephone : 08222 - 252 153 GST : 29AAACM9874F1Z0

Unit II : Kulithalai Road, Manapparai, Trichy District - 621 306.

Mobile: 98424 31113 / 98655 70650 GST: 33AAACM9874F1ZB



## CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF : CAM:MAS:2024

DATE:03.04.24

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD. PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip code no: 531503 ISIN No:INE866D01010

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

MANAGER (SHARES)

For MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

COMPLIANCE OFFICER

N. Soudaran